**Status:** This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

## SCHEDULE 2

## Amendments of subordinate legislation

## The Large and Medium-sized Companies and Groups (Accounts and Reports) Regulations 2008

**135.** In the Large and Medium-sized Companies and Groups (Accounts and Reports) Regulations 2008(1), in Schedule 3 (insurance companies: Companies Act individual accounts)—

- (a) in paragraph 10, in note 24 of the notes on balance sheet format, for "in section 1.4 of the Prudential Sourcebook for Insurers made by the Financial Services Authority" substitute "made by the Financial Conduct Authority or the Prudential Regulation Authority";
- (b) in paragraph 56, for "in section 1.4 of the Prudential Sourcebook for Insurers made by the Financial Services Authority" substitute "made by the Financial Conduct Authority or the Prudential Regulation Authority";
- (c) in paragraph 91, in the definition of "long-term fund", for "rule 1.5.22 in the Prudential Sourcebook for Insurers made by the Financial Services Authority" substitute "rules made by the Financial Conduct Authority or the Prudential Regulation Authority".

<sup>(</sup>**1**) S.I. 2008/410.